

DAKOTA COUNTY


ANNUAL

ROAD REPORT

2020-2021

DAKOTA COUNTY ROAD BUDGET & EXPENDITURE REPORT

Fiscal Year Ending 6-30-2021

Item No.	ITEM	2020-2021		2020-2021	2021-2022
		Budget Fiscal Year	Budget Year	Actual Expended Fiscal Year	Budget Next Year
PERSONAL SERVICES					
100	OFFICIALS SALARY				
	101.00 OFFICIAL'S SALARY	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,312.50	\$ 8,531.25	
102	DEPUTY'S SALARY				
	102.01 ROAD FOREMAN'S SALARY	\$ 53,763.20	\$ 61,474.13	\$ 50,000.00	
103	REGULAR EMPLOYEE SALARIES				
	103.03 MAINTENANCE	\$ 410,384.00	\$ 410,123.40	\$ 424,944.00	
	104.00 PARTTIME SALARY				
	104.03 ROAD MAINTENANCE PART TIME	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
	105.00 OVERTIME	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,478.67	\$ 15,000.00	
	107.60 PANDEMIC SELF LEAVE PAY 2-3		\$ 842.37		
108	INSURANCE PREMIUMS				
	108.01 WORKMAN'S COMP	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 12,489.75	\$ 15,000.00	
	108.03 GROUP	\$ 122,575.20	\$ 120,231.21	\$ 121,387.20	
	108.05 HEALTH & ACCIDENT				
109	RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION				
	109.03 PRIOR YEAR SERVICE	\$ 32,139.94	\$ 32,125.32	\$ 33,071.22	
		\$ 966.94	\$ 722.70	\$ 755.00	
110	SOCIAL SECURITY	\$ 36,425.26	\$ 35,748.40	\$ 37,480.72	
OPERATING EXPENSES					
202	TELEPHONE SERVICES				
	202.10 CELLULAR PHONE	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,079.71	\$ 2,100.00	
		\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,200.31	\$ 1,250.00	
205	UTILITIES				
	205.01 ELECTRICITY	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,295.73	\$ 6,500.00	
	205.03 HEATING FUEL	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,291.70	\$ 4,500.00	
	205.05 GARBAGE	\$ 846.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 905.28	
206	INSURANCE PREMIUMS				
	206.01 General Liability	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,359.15	\$ 16,000.00	
210	GENERAL FINANCE/ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE				
	210.15 ADVERTISING COSTS			\$ 510.50	
	211.05 GPS		\$ 274.78	\$ 3,300.00	
212	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS				
	213.00 BUILDING REPAIR	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 968.18	\$ 10,000.00	
	214.00 ROAD EQUIPMENT REPAIR (PARTS)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,207.30	\$ 40,000.00	
	215.00 RD.EQUIPMENT REPAIR (LABOR)	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,258.61	\$ 34,000.00	
	215.50 RADIO REPAIR				
217	MEETING/CONVENTION EXPENSE				
	217.01 MEALS				
	217.02 LODGING				
	217.04 MILEAGE ALLOWANCE				
225	CONTRACTUAL SERVICES				
	225.20 LEGAL SERVICES				
	225.30 SURVEYOR, CONTRACTED SERVICES				
	225.33 ENGINEERING				
	225.45 GRANTS	\$ 10,777.00	\$ 16,638.28	\$ 11,000.00	
	225.60 9TH AVENUE 48th st	\$ -			
	225.60 ROAD MAINT. BY OTHERS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,003.40	\$ 50,000.00	
	225.31 SNOW REMOVAL BY OTHERS				
230	HEALTH RELATED COSTS				
	230.30 CDL DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING	\$ 550.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 550.00	
299	MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 26,524.14	\$ 5,276.94	\$ 26,961.64	
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND TITLE:					
Jolene Gubbels Highway Superintendent					

ROAD BUDGET & EXPENDITURE REPORT - Pg. 2				
301	SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS			
	SUPPLIES			
	301.02 CHEMICAL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,902.55	\$ 10,500.00
	301.05 MEDICAL			
	301.06 SHOP SUPPLIES	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,520.06	\$ 18,000.00
	301.09 TOOLS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,507.76	\$ 1,600.00
302	MATERIALS			
	302.01 ASPHALT	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,673.56	\$ 4,000.00
	302.02 GRAVEL/BORROW	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 567,700.54	\$ 575,000.00
	302.03 GRADER BLADES	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 54,113.58	\$ 60,000.00
	302.04 FENCE			
	302.05 CONCRETE	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00
	302.06 CULVERTS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,898.82	\$ 35,000.00
	302.07 STEEL PRODUCTS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
	302.08 LUMBER			
	302.09 FUEL	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 105,694.26	\$ 125,000.00
	302.10 GREASE/OIL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,770.04	\$ 7,300.00
	302.11 TIRE/TIRE REPAIR	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,422.54	\$ 15,000.00
	302.12 EQUIPMENT REPAIR-COMM			
	302.13 EROSION CONTROL	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 370.50	\$ 1,000.00
	302.15 OTHER RD & BRIDGE MATERIALS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,710.16	\$ 1,200.00
	302.18 CHAINS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360.07	\$ 4,000.00
303	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	303.01 TRAFFIC SIGNS & POSTS(COMBINE 303.01 & 303.02)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,029.85	\$ 8,000.00
	303.04 GUIDE POSTS & DELINEATORS	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00
	303.05 SIGNALS AND LIGHTING	\$ 400.00	\$ 311.28	\$ 400.00
	303.06 PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,522.91	\$ 20,000.00
	303.07 HIGHWAY LIGHTING			
	303.08 FLARES,FLAGS,BARICADES	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 500.00
	RENTAL			
401	401.00 ROAD EQUIP. RENTAL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 6,000.00
	405.03 EQUIPMENT STORAGE SPACE			
	CAPITAL OUTLAYS			
501	LAND			
	501.01 RIGHT-OF-WAY			
502	BUILDINGS			
503	MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT			
	503.01 CARS & TRUCKS	\$ -		\$ 60,000.00
	503.02 PICKUPS	\$ 11,547.79	\$ 11,547.79	\$ 26,547.79
	503.03 SAFETY EQUIPMENT			
	503.07 MOTOR GRADERS	\$ 123,514.96	\$ 86,066.26	\$ 183,617.57
	503.11 RADIO EQUIPMENT		\$ 102.00	
	511.00 OTHER EQUIPMENT	\$ 13,219.50	\$ 13,219.50	\$ 10,000.00
512	ROAD CONTRACTS			
	512.02 GRADING			
	512.05 BITUMINOUS SURFACING	\$ 124,755.20	\$ 221,712.40	\$ 70,000.00
	512.06 CONCRETE SURFACING	\$ 943,109.57	\$ 414,406.21	\$ 621,449.90
	512.07 STRUCTURES,CULVERTS	\$ -	\$ 13,971.00	\$ 25,000.00
	512.11 BRIDGES	\$ 393,629.89	\$ 134,596.00	\$ 420,510.62
	512.12 MISC ROAD CONTRACTS			
	512.16 GRAVEL SURFACING			
	512.50 MISC CONTRACTS			
513	513.07 ADVERTISEMENT	\$ 500.00	\$ 326.67	
515	SPECIAL FEES			
	515.01 LEGAL			
	515.02 ENGINEERING	\$ -	\$ 57,638.36	\$ 20,000.00
	515.04 SURVEYOR			
	515.06 CONSULTANT			
525	525.10 MISCELLANEOUS			
	DEBT SERVICING			
60100	PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
60200	INTEREST PAYMENTS	\$ 38,402.50	\$ 39,302.50	\$ 28,995.31
971-60100	FLOOD PRINCIPAL	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
971-60200	FLOOD INTEREST	\$ 66,550.00	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 55,597.50
	GRAND TOTAL:	\$ 3,777,966.09	\$ 3,036,439.71	\$ 3,670,965.50

DAKOTA COUNTY ROADS FINANCIAL REPORT

FISCAL YEAR 7/01/20 THROUGH 6/30/21

		Estimated Fiscal Year Revenue Estimates	Actual Fiscal Year Revenue	Next Fiscal Year Revenue Estimates
	Beginning Cash Balance:	\$ 580,310.17	\$ 580,310.17	\$ 927,837.01
	LOCAL SOURCES		\$ -	
300	Property Tax			
325.06	Right of Way Permit FEE		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00
361.03	MV Sales Tax Commission	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,078.80	\$ 7,500.00
365.01	Misc Fees and Commission	\$ -		
396.07	Juv. Diversion Restitution			
420.3	Cost Reimbursement	\$ -	\$ 178.36	
480.01	Weed Spraying Assessment			
510.01	Interest on Investments			
520.01	Bond Proceeds			
530.01	Sale of Surplus Property-Equip		\$ 15,657.70	\$ 1,000.00
530.02	Sale of Property			
530.03	Sale of Surplus Property - Misc	\$ -	\$ 5.00	
530.05	Sale of Material	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,150.83	\$ 1,000.00
531.02	Insurance Settlement	\$ -		
531.03	NIRMA Dividend			
531.05	Workman Comp Ins Refund			
532.03	Refunds and Miscellaneous		\$ 2,857.47	
535.02	Health Insurance Reimbursed			
540.01	Miscellaneous Revenue	\$ 429,952.50		
590.02	Interfund Transfer	\$ 1,281,441.98	\$ 1,264,735.22	\$ 1,050,878.68
	STATE SOURCES			
340.01	State Grants	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 16,638.25
344.01	Homestead Exempt.Allocation			
346.01	Motor Vehicle Pro-rate			
346.02	Carline			
346.03	Motor Vehicle Fee	\$ 100,000.00	\$ (101,823.28)	\$ 100,000.00
347.01	Highway Allocation	\$ 1,169,372.00	\$ 1,584,300.63	\$ 1,340,163.00
347.02	Highway Supt. Incentive Payment	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 8,531.25
347.04	1/2% MV Sales Tax-LB904	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 83,804.05	\$ 70,000.00
347.50	Highway Street Buyback prg	\$ 80,730.22	\$ 80,730.22	\$ 78,340.33
347.60	Highway Bridge Buyback prg	\$ 50,909.22	\$ 50,909.22	\$ 64,776.98
349.03	Civil Defense Disaster Relief			
349.50	Hazard Mitigation			
	FEDERAL SOURCES			
330.51	Federal Excise Tax Refund	\$ -	\$ 9,571.92	\$ 4,000.00
334.01	Emergency Flood Relief	\$ -		
334.02	Natural Disaster FEMA		\$ 369,860.41	
339.04	Community Block Grant	\$ -	\$ -	
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 3,777,966.09	\$ 3,964,276.72	\$ 3,670,965.50
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 3,777,966.09	\$ 3,036,439.71	\$ 3,670,965.50
	ENDING CASH BALANCE	\$ -	\$ 927,837.01	\$ -

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

Planks/Culverts/Blades

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/ FEET	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
10' Bridge Planks	0	\$ 54.00	\$ -
16' Bridge Planks	0	\$ 64.00	\$ -
18' Bridge Planks	0	\$ 72.00	\$ -
20' Steel Bridge Decking	15	\$ 322.00	\$ 4,830.00
20' Bridge Planks treated	32	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00
22' Bridge Planks treated	32	\$ 144.38	\$ 4,620.16
24" Flare	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
30" Flare	0	\$ 218.00	\$ -
36" Flare	0	\$ 260.00	\$ -
18" Flared End	2	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00
32" Flared End	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
36" Flared End	2	\$ 308.00	\$ 616.00
42" Flared End	1	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
48" Flared End	2	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
54" Flared End	2	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 2,002.00
12" Plastic Tubes	34	\$ 9.25	\$ 314.50
16" Plastic Tubes	0	\$ 12.00	\$ -
18" Plastic Tubes	10	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00
24" Plastic Tubes	16	\$ 18.00	\$ 288.00
12" Culvert Bands	1	\$ 30.29	\$ 30.29
18" Culvert Bands	1	\$ 47.45	\$ 47.45
24" Culvert Bands	0	\$ 60.10	\$ -
30" Culvert Bands	0	\$ 90.86	\$ -
36" Culvert Bands	0		
72" Culvert Bands	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
12" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	0	\$ 15.40	\$ -
15" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	0	\$ 14.30	\$ -
18" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	26	\$ 22.76	\$ 591.76
20" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	0	\$ 21.00	\$ -
24" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	10	\$ 28.65	\$ 286.50
30" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	30	\$ 45.44	\$ 1,363.20
36" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	0	\$ 54.52	\$ -
48" Steel Culvert Tubes/ft	0	\$ 98.39	\$ -
72" (6') Steel Culvert tubes/ft	14	\$ 278.62	\$ 3,900.68
84" (7') Steel Culvert tubes/ft	0	\$ 122.98	\$ -

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

OIL/SHOP

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY ON HAND	size	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
Rotella Oil	125	gallon	\$ 13.77	\$ 1,721.25
Bobcat 10/30 Engine Oil	5	gallon	\$ 17.16	\$ 85.80
Bobcat Hydraulic Oil	2	gallon	\$ 14.28	\$ 28.56
CAT Transmission/Gear Oil TDTO20	13	gallon	\$ 28.33	\$ 368.29
CAT Transmission/Gear Oil TDTO30	3	gallon	\$ 14.19	\$ 42.57
CAT Transmission/Gear Oil TDTO50	3	gallon	\$ 14.19	\$ 42.57
CAT Transmission/Gear Oil TDTO50 (462-7709)2.5g jug	5	gallon	\$ 14.92	\$ 74.60
CAT Hydraulic Oil	4	gallon	\$ 17.50	\$ 70.00
CAT Gear Oil 80-90	3	gallon	\$ 20.12	\$ 60.36
CAT 473-9158 Cold Weather Drivetrain	12	gallon	\$ 28.33	\$ 339.96
Case Transmission Oil	4	gallon	\$ 31.40	\$ 125.60
Gravelly Engine Oil	0	gallon		\$ -
JD Engine Oil	3	gallon	\$ 14.93	\$ 44.79
JD HYDRAU Transmission/Hydraulic Oil	7	gallon	\$ 14.22	\$ 99.54
JD HYGARD Transmission/Hydraulic Oil	5	gallon	\$ 14.18	\$ 70.90
JD Fuel Additive	5	gallon	\$ 35.36	\$ 176.80
Hydraulic Oil (C5)	30	gallon	\$ 7.63	\$ 228.90
15032 Light Hydraulic Fluid (snowplow/sander)	7	gallon		\$ -
Komatsu Hydraulic Oil	2.5	gallon	\$ 18.04	\$ 45.10
Peterbuilt Transmission Oil	3	gallon	\$ 29.80	\$ 89.40
Synthetic 75/90wt Gear Oil(truck hubs)	5	gallon	\$ 21.58	\$ 107.90
T880 Synthetic Oil(transmission for kenworth)	1	gallon	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
Grease Gun Grease	44	tube	\$ 3.96	\$ 174.24
Anti-Freeze	55	gallon	\$ 8.99	\$ 494.45
RV Pink Antifreeze	30	gallon	\$ 3.49	\$ 104.70
E-Z Stick Spray Lube	7	cans	\$ 7.41	\$ 51.87
Winter Wax	4	gallon	\$ 86.42	\$ 345.68
Calcium Chloride Pellets	24	bags	\$ 35.32	\$ 847.68
DEF	70	gallon	\$ 2.80	\$ 196.00
Power Service Diesel Fuel Supplement	8	80oz can	\$ 11.37	\$ 90.96
Windsheild Washer Fluid	25	gallon	\$ 1.87	\$ 46.75
Windsheild Deicer Spray	7	can	\$ 20.54	\$ 143.78
Floor Dry	7	bags	\$ 5.57	\$ 38.99
FINAL ITEM THIS COMMODITY GROUP				

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

Traffic Control

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MUTCD#	QUANTITY ON HAND	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
Be Prepared to Stop (orange)		0	\$ 77.40	\$ -
Blank ID Signs		0	\$ 27.94	\$ -
Bridge Closed		1	\$ 42.50	\$ 42.50
Bridge Out 30 x 30		2	\$ 69.56	\$ 139.12
Business Parking Only		0	\$ 12.95	\$ -
Cattle Crossing used 30 x 30		1	\$ 42.50	\$ 42.50
Cheveron	W1-8	5	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00
Dakota County Zoned-		7	\$ -	\$ -
Dangerous Curves 30 x 30		2	\$ 94.56	\$ 189.12
Dangerous Intersection 30 x 30		1	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00
Dead End 42"		2	\$ 66.53	\$ 133.06
Dead End Ahead		0	\$ 104.12	\$ -
Deaf Children Area 30 x 30		4	\$ 69.56	\$ 278.24
Deer 42"		4	\$ 51.85	\$ 207.40
Detour		2	\$ 46.50	\$ 93.00
Detour Ahead		2	\$ 79.12	\$ 158.24
Diamond Reflectors Red on Black		0	\$ 40.43	\$ -
Diamond Reflectors Yellow on Blk		0	\$ 40.43	\$ -
Diamond Reflectors Yellow on Yellow		2	\$ 40.43	\$ 80.86
Diamond Reflectors Red on Red		1	\$ 40.43	\$ 40.43
Direction Arrow 24" x 48"		1	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50
Double Arrow Directional 24" x 48"	W1-7	3	\$ 52.50	\$ 157.50
Don't Block Intersection/Only Emergency Access 3' x 5'		0	\$ 135.75	\$ -
Do Not Enter	R5-1	0	\$ 44.55	\$ -
Engine Braking Prohibited County Ordinance 36" x 36" Yellow		0	\$ 133.49	\$ -
Engine Braking Prohibited County Ordinance 30" x 30" White		0	\$ 133.49	\$ -
End of County Maintenance 42"		1	\$ 87.95	\$ 87.95
Exit 12" x 18"		1	\$ 29.23	\$ 29.23
Four Way Intersection		0	\$ 79.12	\$ -
Hidden Driveway Ahead		0	\$ 54.70	\$ -
Hill Blocks View	W7-6	0	\$ 57.65	\$ -
Keep Right Median		1	\$ 35.25	\$ 35.25
Left Curve 42"		5	\$ 69.56	\$ 347.80
Left Curve 30" x 30" Plastic		5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
Left Reverse Curve		2	\$ 79.12	\$ 158.24
Left Reverse Turn		0	\$ 79.12	\$ -
Left Turn		3	\$ 79.12	\$ 237.36
Left Winding Road		2	\$ 69.56	\$ 139.12

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

Traffic Control

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MUTCD#	QUANTITY ON HAND	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
Livestock Crossing		0	\$ 42.50	\$ -
Local Residents/Road Work Ahead 25" x 31"		3	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
Local Traffic Only 24" x 30"		2	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
Local Traffic Only w/Road Work Ahead plastic 26" x 44"		10	\$ 94.12	\$ 941.20
Loose Gravel		0	\$ 42.50	\$ -
Minimum Maintenance Road steel 30"	W40-96	2	\$ 41.50	\$ 83.00
No Dumping Allowed steel 12" x 18"		6	\$ 44.97	\$ 269.82
No Dumping \$100 Fine 12"x18"		4	\$ 54.23	\$ 216.92
No Dumping \$1000 Fine 12" x 18"		2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00
No Outlet 30"	W14-2	6	\$ 44.55	\$ 267.30
No Parking 12"x12"		0	\$ 44.97	\$ -
No Parking 30"x30"		2	\$ 12.95	\$ 25.90
No Parking Driveway		0	\$ 12.95	\$ -
No Parking Here to Corner		0	\$ 12.95	\$ -
No Parking Symbol 24"x 24"	R8-3A			
No Thru Truck		6	\$ 86.71	\$ 520.26
No Thru Truck 18" x 24"		2	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
No Thru Trucks 8 Ton Load Limit		11	\$ 46.26	\$ 508.86
No Trucks		2	\$ 21.15	\$ 42.30
Object/Bridge marker left side	OM-RL	5	\$ 23.99	\$ 119.95
Object/Bridge marker right side	OM-3R	9	\$ 26.00	\$ 234.00
One Lane Road Ahead (orange)		5	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
One Lane Bridge 30" x 30"		6	\$ 69.56	\$ 417.36
One Way Bridge 30" x 30"		4	\$ 94.56	\$ 378.24
One Way Traffic		0	\$ 35.25	\$ -
Parking Marked Area Only		7	\$ 12.95	\$ 90.65
Pavement Ends Yellow 30" x 30"		0	\$ 44.55	\$ -
Picture of Flagger		4	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
Reduced Speed Ahead		4	\$ 41.50	\$ 166.00
Right Curve	W1-2R	5	\$ 34.50	\$ 172.50
Right Reverse Curve	W1-4R	4	\$ 69.56	\$ 278.24
Right Reverse Turn	W1-3R	4	\$ 79.12	\$ 316.48
Right Turn	W1-1R	2	\$ 79.12	\$ 158.24
Right Winding Road	W1-5R	3	\$ 61.84	\$ 185.52

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

Traffic Control

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MUTCD#	QUANTITY ON HAND	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
Road Closed 25" x 43" Plastic		7	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00
Road Closed 48" x 30" Plastic		5	\$ 87.60	\$ 438.00
Road Closed Ahead Steel		5	\$ 42.50	\$ 212.50
Road Closed/No Trucks 26" x 44" Plastic		33	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00
Road Closed to Thru Traffic		10	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00
Road Construction 1500'		0	\$ 42.50	\$ -
Road Narrows	W5-1	0	\$ 63.15	\$ -
Road Under Construction		4	\$ 42.50	\$ 170.00
Road Work Ahead orange 36"	W20-1A	2	\$ 57.15	\$ 114.30
RR Crossing 30"		1	\$ 42.50	\$ 42.50
RR Crossing 36"		25	\$ 100.78	\$ 2,519.50
RR Crossing parallel to tracks		0	\$ 42.50	\$ -
School		0	\$ -	\$ -
School Bus Loading Zone		0	\$ 94.56	\$ -
School Bus Stop Ahead		4	\$ 63.86	\$ 255.44
School Bus Stop AheadSymbol	S3-1	4	\$ 44.55	\$ 178.20
Shoulder Drop Off		1	\$ 108.25	\$ 108.25
Slow 42"		1	\$ 48.60	\$ 48.60
Slow Children at Play		0	\$ 44.97	\$ -
South Sioux City Zoned/Permit required		6	\$ 94.56	\$ 567.36
Speed Limit Blank 18" x 24"		3	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00
Speed Limit Blank 24" x 30"		1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
Speed Limit 15 MPH 18" x 24"	R2-1	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -
Speed Limit 25 ahead arrow	R2-1	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
Speed Limit 25 18" x 24"	R2-1	6	\$ 32.08	\$ 192.48
Speed Limit 25 24"x30"	R2-1	4	\$ 48.75	\$ 195.00
Speed Limit 30 white 18" X 24"	R2-1	0	\$ 44.97	\$ -
Speed Limit 35 18" X 24"	R2-1	0	\$ 44.97	\$ -
Speed Limit 40 18"x24"	R2-1	0	\$ 32.08	\$ -
Speed Limit 40 24" x 30"	R2-1	0	\$ 41.50	\$ -
Speed Limit 45 Yellow 18"	R2-1	1	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00
Speed Limit 45 White 18"	R2-1	1	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00
Speed Limit 50 Yellow 18"	R2-1	1	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00
Speed Limit 50 White 18"	R2-1	1	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00
Speed Limit 55 24" x 30"	R2-1	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
Yellow Speed Advisory 10MPH	W13-1	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -
Yellow Speed Advisory 20MPH	W13-1	0	\$ 20.95	\$ -
Yellow Speed Advisory 25MPH	W13-1	10	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
Yellow Speed Advisory 30 MPH	W13-1	2	\$ 28.00	\$ 56.00

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

Traffic Control

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MUTCD#	QUANTITY ON HAND	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
Stop Ahead		0	\$ 79.12	\$ -
Stop Ahead symbol 36"	W3-1	2	\$ 44.55	\$ 89.10
Stop Signs 24"	R1-1	0	\$ 54.86	\$ -
Stop Signs 30"	R1-1	4	\$ 37.23	\$ 148.92
T Intersection		0	\$ 33.45	\$ -
Intersection Warning - 2 side roads	W2-8	0	\$ 45.55	
T Intersection End of Road 42"		0	\$ 42.55	\$ -
T Intersection Side Road		1	\$ 69.56	\$ 69.56
Truck Crossing 42"		1	\$ 69.56	\$ 69.56
Trucks Entering Highway 30"x 30"	W14-12	0	\$ 54.60	\$ -
Trucks Entering Highway 42"		0	\$ 69.56	\$ -
U Turn Prohibited		0	\$ 27.95	\$ -
Watch for Turning Trucks		0	\$ 44.55	\$ -
Weight Limit/Blank 18" x 24" Steel		5	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
Weight Limit/Blank 24" x 30" Plastic		3	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
Weight Limit/Blank 24" x 36"		7	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00
Weight Limit White 24" x 30"		6	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
Weight Limit 2T 18" x 24" Plastic		4	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00
Weight Limit 3T		0	\$ 35.00	\$ -
Weight Limit 5T		2	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
Weight Limit 8T 25" x 31" Plastic		18	\$ 49.13	\$ 884.34
Weight Limit 8T Steel		3	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
Weight Limit 10T		1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Weight Limit 11T		0	\$ 35.00	\$ -
Weight Limit 13T		0	\$ 35.00	\$ -
Weight Limit 15T		8	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
Weight Limit 19T		1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Weight Limit 20T		1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Weight Limit 3 picture trucks 24" x 36"	R12-5	5	\$ 47.25	\$ 236.25
Workers (State)		1	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
Yield 28" x 35"		4	\$ 38.04	\$ 152.16
Yeild 34" x 30"		1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
Yellow X 30"		6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
Barricades		34	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00
28" Traffic Cones		36	\$ 13.50	\$ 486.00
Bridge Marker plastic - fold over		1	\$ 87.00	\$ 87.00
Bridge Warning Stakes - flexible 4" x 10'		3	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00
Bridge Warning Stakes- flexible4" x 5'6"		22	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00
Green Sign Posts 3 1/4" x 10'		0	\$ 15.00	\$ -
Green Sign Posts 3 1/4" x 8'		50	\$ 17.40	\$ 870.00
Green Sign Posts 3 1/2" x 10'		1	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
Green Sign Posts 3 1/2" x 12'		0	\$ 15.00	\$ -

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

Traffic Control

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MUTCD#	QUANTITY ON HAND	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
Square Sign Post 2"x2" x 10'		1	\$ 22.50	
Square Sign Posts 2" x 2" x 12'		0	\$ 25.00	\$ -
Square Sign Posts 1 3/4" x 1 3/4" x 10'		29	\$ 22.50	\$ 652.50
Square Sign Stubs 2"x2" x 48"		36	\$ 14.50	\$ 522.00
12.5 ft cement barricades		3		
33" tall barricades		5		
FINAL ITEM THIS COMMODITY GROUP				

DAKOTA COUNTY MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021

COMMODITY GROUP

Office Supplies

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY ON HAND	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
Office Desk wood- 3 part with hutch	1		\$ 1,307.00
Steel Case Desk-Fred	1		\$ 420.00
OFFICE DESK- Fred's wood desk	1		\$ 190.00
Office Desk-Homer	1		\$ 259.00
7708GG 98T Chair	1		\$ 250.00
Steel Map Cabinet	1		\$ 162.00
4-dwr Legal size cabinet	4		\$ 175.00
5-dwr Legal size file	1		\$ 250.00
TK-7150K Base w/pwr supply & shroud	1		\$ 664.50
LE-10 CPI Extended Control - Office	1		\$ 220.00
LE-10 CPI Extended Control - shop	1		\$ 220.00
CPI-10 Desktop radio control (brkrm)	1		\$ 220.00
50" Visio TV D50-E1	1/1/1900		\$ 398.00
HP Probook 640 G5 (Fred)	1		\$ 1,191.20
Sharp MX3071 Copier- lease agreement	1		\$ 3,788.00
DELL LATITUDE 3540 LAPTOP(sign)	1		\$ 1,055.00
20" HD Dell Screen	1		\$ 148.00
DELL PRO 20" WIDE LCD MONITER	1		\$ 159.00
HP desktop computer	1/1/1900		\$ 1,375.53
C-4000 4MPIX Digital Camera	1		\$ 565.00
GPS Unit (80% Federal Aid Funded)	1		\$ 55.00
Brother Fax	1		\$ 80.00
Transit/Tripod	1		\$ 700.00
ROWEKAMP SIMPLE SIGNS PROGRAM	1		\$ 2,000.00
FINAL ITEM THIS COMMODITY GROUP			

MATERIAL & SUPPLY INVENTORY REPORT

As of June 30, 2021 COMMODITY GROUP Weed Department

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY ON HAND	UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
300 Ga Tank			\$ 100.00
1000 ga tank			\$ 279.00
2000 Chevrolet Crew Pickup			\$ 11,500.00
TK-7150K RADIO S2			\$ 514.50
Sprayer Unit			\$ 802.50
CANON MX882 PRINTER			\$ 200.00
RADIARC SPRAYER COMPLETE			\$ 4,364.64
MINI-WOBBLER (SPRAYER PART)			\$ 1,825.00
REBUILT MINI WOBBLER(SPRAYER PART			\$ 1,500.00
DELL OPTIPLEX 3020 SFF DESKTOP			\$ 910.00
DELL E2011H 20" MONITER			\$ 150.00
H & H Cargo Trailer			\$ 945.00
2018 Polaris			\$ 11,595.00
F/S Sprayer			\$ 2,353.99
FINAL ITEM THIS COMMODITY GROUP			

DAKOTA COUNTY MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT INVENTORY REPORT

As of 30-Jun-21

Line	EQUIP. NO.	DATE PURCHASED	LICENSE NUMBER	MAKE	TYPE	SIZE	LIFE EXP.	YEAR	MODEL	ENGINE OR SERIAL NO.	COST	RENTAL RATE	REMARKS
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
1	A1	1/1/2014		CATERPILLAR	MOTOR GRADER	VHP	12	2014	12M2	OR9S00238	\$ 262,325.00		
2	J5	10/7/1985		BALDERSON	SNOW PLOW(A1)	10'		85	BVS9-9Q V-TYPE	136381	\$ 500.00		
3		Jul-03		FALLS	SNOW WINGS (A1)			03	2012A	916303H	\$ -		
4	A2	Jan-15		CATERPILLAR	MOTOR GRADER	VHP	12	2015	12M2 AWD	R9P00188	\$ 306,048.00		
5	J11	Jan-73		BALDERSON	SNOW PLOW (A2)	10'		73	BV922 V-TYPE	62908	\$ 2,448.00		
6				FALLS	SNOW WING A2			2015	2012ASP	1299114H			
7	A3	1/11/2012		CATERPILLAR	MOTOR GRADER	VHP	12	2011	140M2	0M9D00544	\$ 263,652.95		
8	J6	11/10/1967		BALDERSON	SNOW PLOW (A3)	10'			BVS9-9Q V-TYPE	136380	\$ 400.00		
9		Jan-12		FALLS	SNOW WINGS (A3)			2011	2012A	1202011H	\$ -		
10	A4	1/9/2018		JOHN DEERE	MOTOR GRADER	VHP	12	2017	770G	1DW772GPVHF685310	\$ 312,000.00		
11	J7	10/7/1985		BALDERSON	SNOW PLOW (A4)	10'		85	BVS9-9Q V-TYPE	140528	\$ 500.00		
12		Jan-18		FALLS	SNOW WINGS (A4)			07	2012A	140721H	\$ -		
13	A5	1/21/2011		JOHN DEERE	MOTOR GRADER	VHP	12	2010	770G	1DW770GXTA0633777	\$ 224,465.00		
14	J8	9/18/1961		BALDERSON	SNOW PLOW (A5)	10'			BVS9-9Q V-TYPE	140529	\$ 1,600.00		
15		Jan-11		FALLS	SNOW WINGS (A5)			2010	2012A	1128510H	\$ -		
16	A6	Sep-05		CATERPILLAR	MOTOR GRADER	VHP	12	05	140H	CCA00343	\$ 190,342.00		
17	J9	Jan-90		BALDERSON	SNOW PLOW (A6)	10'		90	BVS9-9Q V-TYPE	W03806	\$ 2,882.00		
18		Sep-05		FALLS	SNOW WINGS (A6)			05	2012A	972705H	\$ -		
19	A7	Feb-21		JOHN DEERE	MOTOR GRADER	VHP	12	20	772GP	1DW772GPTMF710385	\$ 351,650.00		
20	J10	Jan-90		BALDERSON	SNOW PLOW(A7)	10'		90	BVS9-9Q V-TYPE	W03805	\$ 2,882.00		
21		Jan-09		FALLS	SNOW WINGS (A7)			09	2012A	1077508H	\$ -		
22	B1	Aug-14		KOMATSU	EXCAVATOR		15	2012	PC220LC-8	A89012	\$ 163,500.00		
23	B2	Jul-00		KOMATSU	DOZER		15	92	D58E	81707	\$ 48,430.00		
24	C5	May-09		CASE	LOADER		15	09	821E	N9F206787	\$ 172,500.00		
25		10/18/1966		FRINK	SNOW PLOW (C5)	9'		54	V-TYPE	302 75 15284	\$ 1,000.00		
26				HINKE	SNOW PLOW (C5)	12'			ONE-WAY	NORTH AMERICAN 1245	\$ -		
27	C6	Dec-09		JOHN DEERE	LODR/BACKHOE		15	2010	310J	T0310JX180499	\$ 63,462.00		
28	C7	Oct-15		BOBCAT	LOADER		15	2015	T770 T4	AT6311284	\$ 59,188.40		
29	D1	Dec-17	45255	CHEVROLET	HI-CUBE VAN (SWAT VAN)			1986	G30	2GCCGG31J1G4123340	\$ 1,350.00		
30	D2	Feb-12	43044	PETERBUILT	TRACTOR		12	1997	379 CONV	1XP5DU9X4VD430517	\$ 30,000.00		
31	D4	Aug-14	45238	KENWORTH	TRACTOR		12	2015	T880	1XKZD49X2FJ446449	\$ 113,900.00		
32	D5	Sep-14	45253	INTERNATIONAL	PLOW/SALTSPRE.		5	2003	7400	1HTWDAAR53J066899	\$ 43,900.00		
33		Sep-14		UNIVERSAL	SNOW WING (D5)				AHW/PDF	302211/02	\$ -		
34		Sep-14		UNIVERSAL	ONE-WAY SNOW PLOW (D5)				BH-11-43L	3317-02	\$ -		
35	SS1	Nov-18		SWENSO	V BOX SALT SPREADER			2018	0218-6216	SWEEV100108256SS	\$ 14,205.00		
36	D6	Apr-18	45257	STERLING	DUMP TRUCK			2006	L 9500	2FZHACZV76AV32194	\$ 18,500.00		
37					Snow Plow Steel (from state of NE)						\$ 300.00		
38	E1	Aug-11		VERMEER	BRUSH CHIPPER		20		BC1000XL	1VRY11196B1017028	\$ 32,250.00		
39	G1	Mar-10	41243	FORD	PICKUP 4 DOOR	1/2T	10	10	F150	1FTEW1E84AFB91008	\$ 26,300.00		
40	G3	Jan-13	43038	FORD	SUPERDUTY PICKUP 4 DOOR	3/4T	8	2001	F250	1FTNW21L61ED89238	\$ 9,500.00		
41	G4	Feb-13	46033	FORD	SUPERDUTY PICKUP 4 DOOR	3/4T	8	2007	F250	1FTSW21507EB43976	\$ 11,800.00		
42	G5	Mar-14	43030	FORD	PICKUP 4 DOOR	1/2T	10	2014	F150	1FTFW1ETXEKD76489	\$ 30,204.00		
43	G6	Dec-19	47680	FORD	4 DOOR SUPERCAB PICKUP	1/2T	10	2020	F150	1FTEW1E49LKD34431	\$ 32,777.00		
44	G19	Jun-03		FORD	PICKUP Super Duty	3/4T	10	02	F250	1FTNX21L02EB02667	\$ 17,000.00		
45	G19P	Jul-16			WESTERN SNOW VFLOW						\$ 2,000.00		

DAKOTA COUNTY MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT INVENTORY REPORT

As of 30-Jun-21

Line	EQUIP. NO.	DATE PURCHASED	LICENSE NUMBER	MAKE	TYPE	SIZE	LIFE EXP.	YEAR	MODEL	ENGINE OR SERIAL NO.	COST	RENTAL RATE	REMARKS
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
46	G27	May-05	40112	FORD	PICKUP (Ranger)	1/4T	10	02	XLT	1FTZR45E02PB33943	\$ 13,790.00		
47	S3	Nov-17	45234	CHEVROLET	4 DR PICKUP EXTENDED CAB	1/2T		2004	K1500	2GCEK19T841239194	\$ 11,450.00		
48	M1	Jul-96		PERF.MAINT.	ROAD DRAG					using	\$ 10,000.00		
49	M3	Apr-96		RETRIEVER	DISK/RECLAIMER						\$ 7,000.00		
50	M4	Jan-02		SHEEPS FOOT	DBL DRUM ROLLER					SF1505	\$ 4,750.00		
51	M5	Nov-07		ROME	DISK				TAW20-28	10TAW-521SP	\$ 3,500.00		
52	P8	1987		INTERN'TL	TRACTOR			72	2656	246012OU015507	\$ 1,200.00		
53	P8a	Jun-96		BUSH HOG	MOWER 2610 Legend	15'		96	BATWING	533-9496	\$ 5,500.00		
54	Q2	6/2/2013		MARTECH	TRIPLE AXLE TRAILER			2000	PUP TRAILER	159111534TA422036	\$ 17,000.00		
55	Q4	Jun-14		BDT	CONSTRUCTION TRAILER	42'	12	2013	BOT DUMP	5TU11423DS000763	\$ 36,500.00		
56	Q5	Sep-88		JOHN DEERE	UTILITY TRLR. (yellow)	4T		67	1145	License # 45254	\$ 3,950.00		
57	Q6	Mar-90		BARRICADE	TRAILER (white)	2-WHL		HM		License #566	\$ 200.00		
58	Q7	Mar-90		UTILITY	TRAILER (blue asphalt)			HM		License #565	\$ 200.00		
59	Q8	96		FLATBED	TRAILER	2-WHL		HM		License #87073	\$ 200.00		
60	Q9	Jun-03		SIGN TRLR	TRAILER (Blue)	2-WHL		HM		License #87503	\$ 200.00		
61	Q11	Sep-11		BARRICADE	TRAILER	2-WHL		HM			\$ 200.00		
62	Q12	1/29/2013		HULL TRAILER	TILTBED TRAILER			2012	TM182	53MTM1822CB001522	\$ 3,850.00		
63	Q14	9/8/2015		XL SPECIALIZED	DETACH TRAILER			2014	XL110HDG	4U3J05337EL013279	\$ 64,150.00		
64	Q15	9/7/2018			FLATBED UTILITY TRAILER MFG					1UYFS24844A213101	\$ 8,000.00		
65	156	1981		MICOR	REPEATER					21OCGW0225	\$ 10,000.00		
66	157	1981			RADIO TOWER						w/above		
67		1981		SHOP	BASE STATION						\$ 1,500.00		
68	164			(HOMER)	500 GA. TANK/ON STAND				not in use		\$ 500.00		
69	165			(HOMER)	300 GA TANK/ON STAND				not in use		\$ 300.00		
70	166			EMERSON	500 GA. TANK/ON STAND				not in use		\$ 500.00		
71	173			(SHOP)	500 GA. TANK/ON STAND						\$ 500.00		
72		2-ABOVE		GROUND 1000	GA TANKS W/PUMPS					1000.00 ea	\$ 2,000.00		
73					2-FUEL TANKS -100 GA FOR PICKUPS					100.00 ea	\$ 200.00		
74		2006		(HOMER)	1000GA. TANK W/PUMPS						\$ 1,725.00		
75					2-FUEL TANKS 500 GALLON BOUGHT WITH EMERSON SHED						\$ 400.00		
76					TRANSFER FUEL PUMP EMERSON						\$ 390.00		
77		4/25/2018		STATE SURPLUS	1000 Gallon Diesel Tank w/pump & containment						\$ 1,000.00		
78		4/25/2018		STATE SURPLUS	3000 Gallon Poly Water Tank						\$ 300.00		
79		Jan-13		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT A1				NK-700HK	B2C00197	\$ 632.50		
80		Feb-15		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT A2				NK-700HK	B4700302	\$ 704.50		
81		6/14/2011		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT A3						\$ 703.50		
82		Jun-11		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT A4						\$ 703.50		
83		Jun-11		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT A5				TK-7150K	70901453	\$ 703.50		

DAKOTA COUNTY MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT INVENTORY REPORT

As of 30-Jun-21

Line	EQUIP. NO.	DATE PURCHASED	LICENSE NUMBER	MAKE	TYPE	SIZE	LIFE EXP.	YEAR	MODEL	ENGINE OR SERIAL NO.	COST	RENTAL RATE	REMARKS
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
84		Jun-11		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT A6						\$ 703.50		
85		6/14/2011		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT A7						\$ 703.50		
86		Feb-10		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT C5				TK-7150K	B1200021	\$ 763.00		
87				KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT C6						\$ 703.50		
88		MAY 2008		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT D1				TK-7150K	91000001	\$ 607.25		
89		Mar-12		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT D2				TK-790	40900113	\$ 401.00		
90		Dec-04		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT D4				TK-762HG	60601006	\$ 450.00		
91		Nov-00		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT D5						\$ 703.50		
92		May-18		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT D6				NX720HGK	B7410120	\$ 555.30		
93		4/23/2010		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT G1				TK-7150K	A9600306	\$ 669.50		
94				KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT G3				TK-762HG	30600413	\$ 500.00		
95		Oct-08		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT G4					400044	\$ 350.00		
96				KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT G19						\$ 703.50		
97		May-05		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT G27				TK7160HK	60900093	\$ 373.00		
98		Jun-06		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT G29				TK7160HK	80100680	\$ 373.00		
99		Jan-13		KENWOOD	MOBILE UNIT S3				NK-700HK	B2700236	\$ 632.50		
100		6/14/2011		KENWOOD	PORTABLE/CHG.				TK-2180K-LKP	B1700723	\$ 513.80		
101		6/14/2011		KENWOOD	PORTABLE/CHG				TK-2180K-LKP	B1700724	\$ 513.80		
102		6/14/2011		KENWOOD	PORTABLE/CHG.(HOMER)				TK-2180K-LKP	B1700725	\$ 513.80		
103	USED	Jan-09		MOTOROLA	PORTABLE/CHG				AAH50KDC9AA2AN	018TDLA578	\$ 150.00		
104	USED	Jan-09		MOTOROLA	PORTABLE/CHG				AAH50KDC9AA1AN	018THC7128	\$ 150.00		
105		Feb-18		COBRA-CB	BUSINESS BAND D2				18WXSTII	W709387852	\$ 153.61		
106		Oct-11		COBRA-CB	BUSINESS BAND D4				18WXST2	W231105175073	\$ 70.00		
107		Mar-18		COBRA-CB	BUSINESS BAND D5					W711408966	\$ 153.61		
108		Oct-11		COBRA-CB	BUSINESS BAND D6				18WXST2	W107181379	\$ 70.00		
109		Jun-05			Cherry picker						\$ 200.00		
110					24,000 lb Emerson 220 air jack						\$ 2,500.00		
111	251			10T HYDRAULIC	JACK						\$ 300.00		
112	261			WALKER	FLOOR JACK (hyd)						\$ 300.00		
113		Jun-96		EMERSON-25	AIR JACK					J-1603	\$ 950.00		
114		Nov-03		OMEGA	3T FLOOR JACK						\$ 120.00		
115		Feb-14		STINGER	QUICKLIFT FLOOR JACK				1526 OTC	517845	\$ 221.00		
116		10/3/2005		CENTURA	POSTHOLE DIGGER				9800	LV195EA	\$ 350.00		
117		Mar-11		SKIDRIL	POSTHOLE DIGGER/DRIVER				HB16/HB20		\$ 6,114.41		
118		Aug-12		BASELINE	TIRE CHANGER w/21" EXT CLAMP				BL400		\$ 2,396.00		
119		Jun-96		CHEETA	BEAD SEATER						\$ 340.00		
120		Nov-04		COATES	TIRE BALANCER	700					\$ 1,545.00		
121		5/3/2003		ALM	HOIST				9003A	203D02412	\$ 3,100.00		
122	538				PORT.GEN/WELDER						\$ 200.00		
123	323			DC	ELEC.WELDER						\$ 200.00		
124		10/13/2009		MILLER	MM252 WELDER					LK400132N	\$ 2,085.00		

DAKOTA COUNTY MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT INVENTORY REPORT

As of 30-Jun-21

Line	EQUIP. NO. (1)	DATE PURCHASED (2)	LICENSE NUMBER (3)	MAKE (4)	TYPE (5)	SIZE (6)	LIFE EXP. (7)	YEAR (8)	MODEL (9)	ENGINE OR SERIAL NO. (10)	COST (11)	RENTAL RATE (12)	REMARKS (13)
125	324			SMITH	ACETYLENE TORCH FOR PU						\$ 350.00		
126		Mar-20	705011	TOOLSEMPIRE	GAS WELDING/CUTTING TORCH				SIGN VAN		\$ 127.00		
127		Jun-06		ALLADIN	POWERWASHER					89635	\$ 2,200.00		
128		Jun-99		COYOTE	PRESSURE WASH	14 GA.				4302T	\$ 3,264.00		
129		Dec-14		HEG	POWER WASHER				H3005-OE2G	15051112	\$ 4,000.00		
130		Feb-97		BOMGAARS	AIR COMPRESSOR						\$ 940.00		
131		Sep-13			AIR COMPRESSOR-EMERSON				DXCMLA3706056	M18610792A	\$ 578.00		
132		Sep-13			AIR COMPRESSOR - HOMER				DXCMLA3706056	M18610793A	\$ 578.00		
133		May-10		SULLAIR	USED AIR COMPRESSOR	185			SULLAIR 185		\$ 1,000.00		
134		Jun-04		HOMEMADE	ROAD MAGNET						\$ 862.00		
135		Mar-05		HOMEMADE	PROFILER						\$ 800.00		
136		Mar-10		HOMEMADE	PROFILER						\$ 4,500.00		
137		1/21/2010		MOP	3500 GENERATOR						\$ 259.99		
138		May-12		Stihl	Tree Trimmer HT131				HT 131	Ste631888	\$ 650.00		
139				STIHL	CHAINSAW	025			HOMER		\$ 200.00		
140		7/27/2020		STIHL	CHAINSAW				EMERSON		\$ 450.00		
141		10/24/2000		STIHL	CHAINSAW	029			SHOP	247814188	\$ 200.00		
142		Dec-10		STIHL	CHAINSAW	20			MS310	278017115	\$ 419.99		
143		Dec-10		STIHL	CHAINSAW	16			MS250	281560526	\$ 299.99		
144		Apr-17		GRAVELY	RIDING MOWER			2012	991081	10392	\$ 4,500.00		
145		Jul-11		STIHL	WEED EATER				FS55R	286459086	\$ 220.00		
146		Sep-07		16366 GEN 130c	ASPHALT CUTTER	13.5"			130C	25917	\$ 750.00		
147		Apr-09			ASPHALT TUB						\$ 1,500.00		
148		Aug-07		SOKKIA	TRANSIT				C320	443416	\$ 399.00		
149		Jul-10			LAZER LEVELB HR30					9365382	\$ 970.00		
150		Apr-00		TRAVIST	TRIPOD						\$ 325.00		
151		May-15		CRANE	TRANSIT EXTENSION	20'			92031		\$ 188.00		
152		June 20104		ROAD VISTA	RETROREFLECTOMETER					GA0898	\$ 9,250.00		
153		Jun-14		GAMMA	SCIENTIFIC 15' ALUM EXT. POLE				922-EPK		\$ 486.00		
154		Nov-16		DEWALT	HAMMER DRILL				DW511	32236	\$ 115.00		
155		Aug-16		MILWAUKEE	CORDED 1/2" DRILL				0299-20	A15D0154401571	\$ 120.00		
156		Jul-11		INGERSOL RAND	IMPACT WRENCH	1/2				SP11F162074	\$ 285.00		
157		Mar-15		WRICHT	3" SOCKET IMPACT	3"			8896		\$ 165.00		
158		Dec-15			1/2" IMPACT WRENCH	1/2"			SR14H		\$ 186.00		
159		May-17		INGERSOL RAND	1/2" IMPACT WRENCH	1/2"			231C		\$ 165.00		

DAKOTA COUNTY MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT INVENTORY REPORT

As of 30-Jun-21

Line	EQUIP. NO.	DATE PURCHASED	LICENSE NUMBER	MAKE	TYPE	SIZE	LIFE EXP.	YEAR	MODEL	ENGINE OR SERIAL NO.	COST	RENTAL RATE	REMARKS
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)
160		12-5-17		INGERSOL RAND	1/2" IMPACT WRENCH -Homer	1/2"			231C		\$ 200.00		
161		3-29-18	7050248	DEWALT	DEWALT IMPACT WRENCH				813141		\$ 180.00		
162		8/15/2019	7050112	DEWALT	18V IMPACT	1/2"			DW029B	611089	\$ 129.00		
163		3/15/2016	7050107	POWERMATE	IMPACT	1/2"					\$ 65.00		
164		11/22/2019		DEWALT	DEWALT IMPACT DRILL-DCSHOP	1/2" ?			DWMT 70773		\$ 75.00		
165		3-29-18		DEWALT	1/2" drill combo kit w/saw	1/2"			DBB3737	150399	\$ 158.00		
166		3-29-18		DEWALT	Reciprocating saw combo kit w/drill				DCS380	DB8P123	\$ 158.00		
167		12-29-17		WILTON	Utility vise & bash hammer 20412 set				676		\$ 150.00		
168		Jan-21		DEWALT	CORDLESS GREASE GUN				DCGG571		\$ 175.00		
169		Sep-16		DEWALT	GREASE GUN				DCGG571M1	850482	\$ 175.00		
170		Apr-15		DEWALT	DCGG570 GREASE GUN					999096	\$ 206.00		
171		Aug-19		DEWALT	GREASE GUN(DAKOTA CITY)					618005	\$ 150.00		
172		Nov-15		DEWALT	4 1/2 ANGLE GRINDER					D204114	\$ 150.00		
173		Aug-16		DEWALT	PERFORMANCE GRINDER				D28115	274179	\$ 130.00		
174		Aug-16		SCHUMACHER	WHEEL SPREADER				SE3612		\$ 160.00		
175		Mar-15			HEXAGON DIE THREAD CHASER	2"-12				ER6432012	\$ 170.00		
176		Aug-14		BADLAND	9000LB WINCH				61346	373121351	\$ 300.00		
177		May-05		TSC	PICKUP TOOL BOX- G27						\$ 208.00		
178		Feb-13		PERFORMAX	3 DRAWER TOOL CHEST						\$ 76.00		
179		Feb-13		PERFORMAX	6 DRAWER TOOL CHEST						\$ 129.00		
180		Feb-13		PERFORMAX	8 DRAWER TOOL CHEST						\$ 219.00		
181		Aug-13		EMERSON MANUF	SP-20 TRUCK RAMPS						\$ 665.00		
											\$ 3,105,896.90		

